

# Finished Product Specification

Product Number: 3062

Product Name: Patties Traditional French Crepes 6x600g

Version: 2.1

Effective Date: October 2019

Product Code	1003062			
Product Name	Patties Traditional French Crepes 6x600g			
Product Description	A traditional French style crepe.			
Packaging Description	12 crepes per 600g unit. 6 units per shipper			
APN/TUN	APN	9300766042506	TUN	9311008030625

Ingredient Listing	Water, Maize Starch, Tapioca, Buttermilk Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Canola Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (322) ( <b>Soy</b> ), <b>Egg</b> , Thickeners (1442, 412), Raising Agents (450, 500), Salt.
Allergen Statement	Contains Milk, Soy and Egg
Country of Origin	Made in New Zealand
Claims	Gluten Free

Nutrition Information			
Serve Size	50g (1 Crepe)		
Serves per package	12		
		Avg Qty Per 50g Serve	Avg Qty Per 100g
	Energy	437 kJ	874 kJ
	Protein	1.6 g	3.3 g
	Fat – Total	3.6 g	7.2 g
	– Saturated	0.4 g	0.8 g
	Carbohydrate	16.0 g	31.8 g
	Sugars	1.8 g	4.5 g
	Dietary Fibre	0.5 g	0.9 g
	Sodium	135 mg	279 mg

Health Star Rating	
--------------------	---

Shelf life	24 months when stored at or below minus 18°C
Storage instructions	Keep frozen. Store at or below minus 18°C. If thawing store at or below 5°C. Do not refreeze and use within 2 days of thawing.
Serving Instructions	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Remove crepes from plastic bag.</li> <li>2. Place frozen crepes onto a microwave-safe plate. Place the plate onto a microwave-safe rack or upturned saucer to elevate it 1-2 cm above the turntable.</li> </ol>

Document	Finished Product Specification		Issue Date	December 2018
Version	1.0	Authorised by	K. Zadow	
Status	Released		Page 1 of 2	



# Finished Product Specification

Product Number: 3062

Product Name: Patties Traditional French Crepes 6x600g

Version: 2.1

Effective Date: October 2019

	3. Select Medium or 50% Power and heat, uncovered, 1 crepe for 50-60 seconds or 2 crepes for 1½ - 2 minutes.
--	--

Packaging Details	
Pack Size	12 pieces
Net Pack Weight	600g
Gross Carton Weight	6 packs per carton
Cartons/Pallet	3.8kg
Carton Volume	120
Coding format	DDMMYY Batch code hh:mm

Contact Information	<p>Proudly Made For Patties Foods Pty Ltd 161-169 Princes Highway Bairnsdale Victoria 3875</p> <p>For further information, consumer comments or questions please call 1800 650 069 (8am till 5pm Monday to Friday excluding public holidays) <a href="mailto:info@patties.com.au">info@patties.com.au</a> or find us on facebook</p> <p><a href="http://www.pattiesfoods.com.au">www.pattiesfoods.com.au</a></p>
---------------------	--

Document	Finished Product Specification	Issue Date	December 2018
Version	1.0	Authorised by	K. Zadow
Status	Released		Page 2 of 2